CONSENT TO BE BOUND

UE 416

I. Consent to be Bound:

This modified gene proceedings.	eral protective order governs the use	e of Protected Information in these
NewSun Energy I	LLC(Party) agrees to rotective order and certifies that it has a second continuous contents.	be bound by the terms of the has an interest in these proceedings
	ely represented by other parties to the	
Signature:	Maria Parlon	
Printed Name:	Marie Barlow	
Date:	4/20/2023	
II. Persons Qu	ualified under Paragraph 12:	
NewSun Energy	y LLC (Party) identifie	s the following person(s) qualified
under paragraph 12	2.	
	PRINTED NAME	DATE
Marie Barlow, In-House Counsel		4/20/2023
Max Yoklic, In-House Counsel		4/20/2023

QUALIFICATION OF OTHER PERSONS

UE 416

III. Persons Seeking Qualification under Paragraph 13:

I have read the modified general protective order, agree to be bound by the terms of the order, and provide the following information.

Signature:	Date: 4/20/2023	
Printed Name:	Jacob H. Stephens	
Physical Address:	2033 E. Speedway Blvd, Suite 200 Tucson, AZ 85719	
Email Address:	jstephens@newsunenergy.net	
Employer:	NewSun Energy LLC	
Associated Party:		
Job Title:	Owner/CEO	
If not employee of party, description of practice and clients:	Project development, technical, and financing related advisory services for clients active in the renewable energy sector.	

QUALIFICATION OF OTHER PERSONS UE 416

III. Persons Seeking Qualification under Paragraph 13:

I have read the modified general protective order, agree to be bound by the terms of the order, and provide the following information.

lestre Mun Date: 4/20/2023	
Leslie Schauer	
550 NW Franklin Avenue, Suite 408 Bend, OR 97703	
Leslie@newsunenergy.net	
NewSun Energy LLC	
Executive Assistant	